→ Note 6: A demobilisation provision
of £10 million was recognised as at
31 December 2017, with £9 million less
than one year and £1 million greater
than one year.

 → Note 11: IFRS 9 requires any
impairment loss on trade receivables
to be shown separately on the face of
the income statement.

Rehire arrangements
(Principal vs. Agent)

 → Aggreko will sometimes hire
equipment from a third party to use
on a contract. Before IFRS 15 the
revenue and cost associated with
this was accounted for separately as
Aggreko was the principal. Under
IFRS 15 Aggreko is acting as an agent
rather than principal in this instance
mainly because Aggreko does not
control the provision of the service
due to factors such as the fact that
the third party is still responsible for
repairs to the equipment. Under
IFRS 15 the cost of the rehire is netted
against revenue.

 → Note 3: The impact of this for the year
ended 31 December 2017 was to
reduce revenue and cost of sales by
£34 million. There is no impact on
operating profi t.

Impact on fi nancial statements
Group income statement

Year ended 31 December 2017

Adjustment
Notes

As previously
reported
£ million

Adjustments
£ million

As restated
£ million

Revenue 1,3 1,730 (32) 1,698
Cost of sales 2,3 (810) 27 (783)
Gross profi t 920 (5) 915
Distribution costs (493) 25 (468)
Administrative expenses (242) – (242)
Impairment loss on trade receivables 11 – (25) (25)
Other income 3 – 3
Operating profi t 188 (5) 183
Net fi nance costs (34) – (34)
Profi t before taxation 154 (5) 149
Taxation 4 (48) 1 (47)
Profi t for the period 106 (4) 102

Basic earnings per share (pence) 41.54 (1.50) 40.04

Diluted earnings per share (pence) 41.51 (1.50) 40.01

Notes

Notes: 1, 2, 3, 11 – Refer to narrative above

Note: 4 – Tax impact of adjustments 1, 2 & 3

NOTES TO THE GROUP ACCOUNTS CONTINUED

98 Aggreko plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

1 Accounting policies continued
Group balance sheet

Adjustment
notes

31 December 2017

As previously
reported
£ million

Adjustments
£ million

As restated
£ million

Non-current assets
Other non-current assets 1,471 - 1,471
Fufi lment asset 5 - 3 3

1,471 3 1,474
Current assets
Other current assets 1,096 - 1,096
Fufi lment asset 5 - 5 5

1,096 5 1,101

Total assets 2,567 8 2,575

Current liabilities
Other current liabilities 1,4 (617) (1) (618)
Demobilisation provision 6 - (9) (9)

(617) (10) (627)

Non-current liabilities
Other non-current liabilities (633) - (633)
Demobilisation provision 6 - (1) (1)

(633) (1) (634)

Total liabilities (1,250) (11) (1,261)

Net assets 1,317 (3) 1,314

Shareholders’ equity
Other 40 - 40
Retained earnings 1,277 (3) 1,274
Total shareholders’ equity 1,317 (3) 1,314

Group cash fl ow statement

Adjustment
notes

Year ended 31 December 2017

As previously
reported
£ million

Adjustments
£ million

As restated
£ million

Profi t for the year 7 106 (4) 102
Adjustments for:
Tax 8 48 (1) 47
Fulfi lment assets 9 - 20 20
Demobilisation provisions 10 - 9 9
Cash fl ows relating to fulfi lment assets 9 - (12) (12)
Cash fl ows relating to demobilisation provisions 10 - (10) (10)
Increase in trade and other payables 113 (2) 111
Other items 183 - 183
Cash generated from operations 450 - 450

Notes 5 & 6 – Refer to narrative on page 97
Notes 7 & 8 – Refer to income statement above
Note 9 – Refer to Note 15 to the Accounts (Fulfi lment assets)
Note 10 – Refer to Note 21 to the Accounts (Demobilisation provision)

Strateg
ic rep

ort
G

overn
an

ce
Sh

areh
old

er in
form

ation
Fin

an
cial statem

en
ts

99Aggreko plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

1 Accounting policies
continued
Revenue recognition
Revenue is measured based on the
consideration specifi ed in a contract
with a customer and excludes amounts
collected on behalf of third parties.
The Group recognises revenue when

[…]

Scheme and refl ect the most recent mortality information available at the time of the Trustee actuarial valuation. The increase
in the present value of the defi ned benefi t obligation due to members living one year longer would be £3 million.

There is a risk that changes in the above assumptions could increase the defi cit in the Scheme. Other assumptions used to value
the defi ned benefi t obligation are also uncertain, although their effect is less material.

2018
£ million

2017
£ million

Defi ned benefi t obligation by participant status
Actives 31 59
Deferreds 34 47
Pensioners 31 28

96 134

The duration of the liabilities is approximately 25 years.

Expected cash fl ows in future years
Expected employer contributions for the year ending 31 December 2019 are £3 million. Expected total benefi t payments:
approximately £2 million per year for the next 10 years.

Strateg
ic rep

ort
G

overn
an

ce
Sh

areh
old

er in
form

ation
Fin

an
cial statem

en
ts

133Aggreko plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

30 Segmental disclosures: Reconciliation of previously reported to restated results
Year ended 31 December 2017
Revenue

As reported
£ million

IFRS 15 Impact

PSU/PSI
£ million

Mob/demob
£ million

Rehire
£ million

Restated
£ million

Power Solutions
Industrial 340 93 – (4) 429
Utility 670 (93) 2 – 579

1,010 – 2 (4) 1,008
Rental Solutions 720 – – (30) 690
Group 1,730 – 2 (34) 1,698

Operating profi t

As reported
£ million

IFRS 15 Impact

PSU/PSI
£ million

Mob/demob
£ million

Restated
£ million

Power Solutions
Industrial 55 17 1 73
Utility 93 (17) (6) 70

148 – (5) 143
Rental Solutions 81 – – 81
Group 229 – (5) 224

Depreciation and amortisation
As reported

£ million
PSU/PSI
£ million

Restated
£ million

Power Solutions
Industrial 72 17 89
Utility 132 (17) 115

204 – 204
Rental Solutions 96 – 96
Group 300 – 300

Capital expenditure on property, plant & equipment and intangible assets
As reported

£ million
PSU/PSI
£ million

Restated
£ million

Power Solutions
Industrial 55 8 63
Utility 183 (8) 175

238 – 238
Rental Solutions 75 – 75
Group 313 – 313

NOTES TO THE GROUP ACCOUNTS CONTINUED

134 Aggreko plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

30 Segmental disclosures: Reconciliation of previously reported to restated results continued
Assets

As reported
£ million

IFRS 15 Impact

PSU/PSI
£ million

Mob/demob
£ million

Restated
£ million

Power Solutions
Industrial 628 170 4 802
Utility 1,109 (170) 4 943

1,737 – 8 1,745
Rental Solutions 765 – – 765
Group 2,502 – 8 2,510

Liabilities

As reported
£ million

IFRS 15 Impact

PSU/PSI
£ million

Mob/demob
£ million

Restated
£ million

Power Solutions
Industrial (61) (48) (3) (112)
Utility (263) 48 (9) (224)

(324) – (12) (336)
Rental Solutions (100) – – (100)
Group (424) – (12) (436)

Note: As well as a change in operating assets there is also a £1 million decrease in corporation tax payable.

Average number of employees

As reported PSU/PSI Restated

Power Solutions
Industrial 1,380 454 1,834
Utility 2,083 (454) 1,629

3,463 – 3,463
Rental Solutions 2,515 – 2,515
Group 5,978 – 5,978

Strateg
ic rep

ort
G

overn
an

ce
Sh

areh
old

er in
form

ation
Fin

an
cial statem

en
ts

135Aggreko plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

Notes
2018

£ million
2017

£ million

Fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment 35 29 25
Investments 36 752 730
Retirement benefi t surplus 29 A.5 1 –

782 755
Current assets
Other receivables 37 706 790
Cash and cash equivalents 7 6
Deferred tax asset – 5
Current tax asset 13 17

726 818

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Borrowings 38 (101) (82)
Other payables 39 (347) (384)
Derivative fi nancial instruments (1) (1)
Provisions – (1)